

51

the Student Government Association:

1 **Sponsor:** Student Body President Marquis 2 3 Resolution Authorizing the Student Government Association's Participation in 4 "Breaking the Seal" 5 6 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 7 University; 8 9 WHEREAS, promoting campus safety and making community outreach are goals of the 2010-2011 10 Student Government Association; 11 12 WHEREAS, alcohol use on our campus has been a concern of administrators, faculty, and students for 13 several years; 14 15 WHEREAS, many students under the influence of any substance including alcohol are less perceptive and 16 more vulnerable to being victims of random acts of violence as well as muggings; 17 18 WHEREAS, the recent rash of crime alerts has brought this issue to the forefront leading several 19 Registered Student Organizations to band together to raise awareness of the problems and issues that arise 20 from alcohol usage; 21 22 WHEREAS, after a successful "Breaking of the Seal" event last year campus leaders have asked to host 23 another similar event this year; 24 25 WHEREAS, the event will be on October 28th from 7-8pm in the Prairie Room of the Bone Student 26 Center: 27 28 WHEREAS, lending the Student Government Association's name to the event with other RSO's here on 29 campus allows us to show our support and cooperate for a campus effort to improve student wellness; 30 31 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes 32 SGA's participation in "Breaking the Seal"; 33 34 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all members of the Association are highly recommended to attend; 35 36 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly directs Vice-President of the Assembly Owens to place 37 this information in the next Constituent Contact email if it is sent prior to the event. 38 39 40 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the ____20th ___ day of _ October , 41 2010. 42 43 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 44 Student Government Association: 45 46 47 David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly 48 49 50 I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



52 53 54 55 Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: __17_Y _0_ A _1_ N 56